

Snohomish County FIRE DISTRICT 7

Earning Trust Through Action

NOTICE OF MEETING CHANGES

Date: April 8, 2019

Contact: Heather Chadwick, Public Information Officer

Hchadwick@snofire7.org ● 425-245-2662

Due to the absence of a quorum, Snohomish County Fire District 7's Board of Fire Commissioners have cancelled the regularly scheduled board meeting that was to be held on Thursday, April 11, 2019.

The Fire Commissioners of Snohomish County Fire District 7 and Lake Stevens Fire will hold a joint meeting on Thursday, April 25, 2019 at 5:00 p.m. The meeting will take place at Lake Stevens Fire Conference Center located at $10518 - 18^{th}$ Street SE, Lake Stevens, WA 98258.

In effort to provide ease of access to the public, all board meeting agendas and meeting minutes are posted on our website www.snofire7.org.

###

Snohomish County Fire District 7 provides fire and life safety services to over 116,000 people over 98.5 square miles in central and east Snohomish County, including the communities of Clearview, Maltby, Mill Creek and Monroe. In 2017 our emergency personnel responded to over 11,500 emergency calls. Through taxpayer support, Fire District 7 has built the most advanced emergency response system in Snohomish County with highly-trained personnel, facilities, apparatus, and rescue programs. We appreciate your support and are grateful for the opportunity to serve your community.

163 Village Court, Monroe, Washington 98272 * 360-794-7666 or 425-486-1217 fax 360-794-0959 www.snofire7.org